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to complete the consideration of the**
recommendation*;

(b) whether all the recommendations which have since been accepted have been implemented; and

(c) if not. the reasons theretor?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shrl
X. B. Charan):  (a) to (c).  A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No.
LT-342/67].

Asssm-NagaUnd Boundary Dispute

*52. Shrl K. Anirudhan:
Shrl K. M. Abraham:
Shrtmatl Snseela Gopalan:
Shrl Dmawth;
Shrl Vishwanaiha Mem:
Shri P. P. Estbose:
Shri Onkar Singh:
Shrl Onkar U1 Berwa:
Shri S- M. Banerjee:
Shrl Madhn Llmaye:
Shrl Twhptl Singh:
Shri 8. C. Samanta:
Shri Mofian Swamp:
Shrl Georg* Fernandes:
Shrl J. H. Patel:
Shrl Hukam Chand Kachwal:
Shrl Ham Singh Ayarwal:
Shrl T. S. Knshwah:
Shrl N. 8. Sharma:
Shri Sharda Nand:
Shrl A. B. Vajpayee:
Shri BrlJ Bhmhu Lai:
Shri Swell:
Shrl Kameshwar 8lngh:
Shrl A. Srasdharan:
Shrl P. Vtswsmhharan:
Shri MangalaUramadam:
Shrl Manlbfcal 1. Patel:
Shrl T. A. Prasad:
Shri N. K. ftanghl:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be plsaged to state:

(a) whether there was a dispute over the Inter-State boundary between the Chief Ministers of Assam aad Nagaland;

(b ) if so, the nature pf the ah w te;
«*>d

(c) the steps taken by Government to settle the dispute?

The Minister of Slate In the Ministry of Home Affairs <Shri Vidya Charan Shukla): fa) and (b). There has been some dispute between the Governments of Nagaland and Assam regarding the precise boundary between the two states. The Government of Nagaland have also claimed some reserved forests in Assam.

(c) The Chief Minister of Nagaland has suggested the appointment of a boundary commission. This matter is under consideration. Meanwhile the Two Chief Ministers have agreed to the matter being discussed at official level.

Kidnapping of Children and young girls in Delhi

•5*. Shri Hem Barua:
Shri P. M. Sayeed:
Shrl Manibhai I. Patel:
Shrl Yashpal Singh:
Sbri S. C. Samanta:
Shrl Hukam Chand Kachwai:
Shrl Jagannath Rao Joshi:
Shri Ram Singh Ayarwal:
Shri Onkar Singh:
Shri Bam Kbhan Gupta:
Shri Atam Das:
Shri D. 8. Patil:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that eases of kidnapping of children and young girls have increased in Delhi of late;

(b) if so, the number of children of different age-groups and young girls kidnapped from the Capital during 1966-67;

(c) whether any of these kidnapped children and young girls have been recovered by now; and

(d) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the counter-claim made by the Delhi police to the effect that most of these cases of kidnapping are eases of elopement and If so, whether Government have given

* bought to this problem?


371 Written Answers MAY 24, 1967 Written Answer*

Ih* Minister «t State tn tbe Ministry of Hnh Affairs (ShH VMya Chtrag Shukla): (a) There has been a slight increase. Against 251 cases reported to the police in the year 1965-
66, there were 270 cases in 1966-67
(i.e. till 31-3-67).

(b) and (c). No. of children and girls of different age-groups kidnapped and recovered during 1966-67

(1-4-66 to 31-8-67) are:

Below 7 years 7 to is years j Ab'iVc 12 years

Kidnapped

Recovcr-.-d

36 41 198

38 179

Total

*75

247

(d) A number of cases of kidnapping in cases of girls trunspired on enquiry and investigation to be eases of elopement.

utilisation of foreign money including PL 480 Funds for election purposes;

<b) if so, tho details thereof; and

I'se of Foreign money in General
Elections

*54. Shri Abdul Ghanj Dar:
Shri Kanwar Lai Gupta:
Shri R. S. Vidyarathl:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:
Shri Swell:
Dr. Kami Singh:
Shri Kikkar Singh:
Shri Kola.1 Birua:
Shrt R. K. Birla:
Shri Hem Barua:
Shri Sunendranath Dwlvedy:
Sbri Yashpal Singh:
Shri S. C. Samanta:
Shri P. Gopalan:
Shri P. P. Esthose:
Shri Viahwanatba Menon:
Shri K. M. Abraham:
Shri llmanath:
Sbri Yogendra Sharma:
Shri Hukam Chand Kachwai:
Shri Ram Singh Ayarwal:
Shri Sldbesbwar Prasad:
Shri Ram Klshan Gupta:
Shri Madbu Llmaye:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lobia:
phrl S. M. Banerjee;
ishri George Fernandes:
Shri J. H. Patel:

WiU tile Minister of Home Affair*
be plMMj to state:

(a) whether Government have received a repont of inquiry into the fc) if not, when the report is cx-
pec'.cd to come?

The Minfeter of Home Affairs (Shrt
Y. B. Cbavan):  (a) No, Sir.

(b) Docs not arise.

(c) While efforts are being mack- to complete the inquiry as early as possible, it is not possible to give a time-limit.

Employees Provident Fund

•55. Shri Vasudevan Nair:
Dr. Ranen Sen:
Shri Dhireswar Kalita:

Will the Minister of Labour and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a number of industrial establishments have failed to clear their arrears of contribution to the employees' Provident Fund;

(b) the total amount to be realised as arrears at present; and

(c) the steps taken to realise tbe arrears?

